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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SHAFT

1987

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Gold 15.9 g/t

Silver 139.9 g/t

selected sampling over 1.8 metres from the shaft

Property File - Desmond Currie [1987-12-07]: News 

Release - Exol Industries Inc. - Pitt Lake propertyN

MAIN

1980

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 285.2500 g/t

Gold 45.4000 g/t

Copper 0.4100 %

A selected sample from main showing.

Assessment Report 8873.

N

VEIN

1947

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 51.0 g/t

Silver 226.8 g/t Minister of Mines Annual Report 1947, page 179

N
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